UTTARAKHAND POWER CORPORATION LIMITED PUBLIC NOTICE

Public Hearing to decide on admissibility of the Petition for review of the Commission's

Tariff Order dated 31.03.2022 on the Annual Revenue Requirement & Tariff Petition for FY

2022-23 filed by Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited (UPCL) before the Uttarakhand

Electricity Regulatory Commission

Salient Points of the Review Petition

- 1. Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited (UPCL), the sole Distribution and Retail Supply Licensee in the State, has filed a Review Petition before Uttarakhand Electricity Regulatory Commission (UERC or Commission) for review of the Commission's Tariff Order dated 31.03.2022 on the Annual Revenue Requirement & Tariff Petition for FY 2022-23.
- 2. Through the above Petition, UPCL has made an additional claim of ARR amounting to Rs. 946.48 Crore as summarized below.

S. No.	Particulars of claim	Rs. Crore
1	Additional Power Purchase Cost on account of higher	
	demand, and lower availability of power, costly power	u , , , , , ,
	in Power Exchange/short term market due to high	
	prices of coal and gas in international market	
2	Estimation of Revenue for FY 2020-21	24.16
Total		946.48

- 3. UPCL has proposed to recover the additional revenue gap of Rs. 946.48 Crore through increase in tariffs to be made effective from 01.04.2022. UPCL has, accordingly, proposed an average tariff hike of 12.27% in the existing tariffs as approved in the Tariff order of the Commission.
- 4. Responses/suggestions, if any, are sought from consumers and other stakeholders to decide on admissibility of the Petition. Responses may be sent to the Secretary, Uttarakhand Electricity Regulatory Commission, either in person, or by post at 'Vidyut Niyamak Bhawan', Near ISBT, PO-Majra, Dehradun-248171 or through e-mail to secv.uerc@gov.in by 06.06.2022.
- 5. The Commission has also decided to hold a Public Hearing in the matter on **06.06.2022 at 11:30 AM** in the Commission's office on the above mentioned address. Any person, who wishes to put his views on the subject before the Commission, is invited to appear before the Commission and make the submission in the above public hearing.
- 6. Detailed Petition can be seen free of cost on any working day at the Commission's office or at the offices of General Manager (Regulatory Management) at Victoria Cross Vijeta Gabar Singh Bhawan, Kanwali Road, Dehradun/General Manager (Distribution), Garhwal Zone, UPCL,

	120-Haridwar Road, Dehradun/General Manager (Distribution), Kumaon Zone, UPCL, 132-
	KV Substation, Kathgodam, Haldwani. Relevant extracts can also be obtained from the above
	mentioned offices of the Petitioner.
7.	The Petition is also available at the website of the Commission (www.uerc.gov.in) and at the
	Petitioner's website (www.upcl.org).